No. 694, S.]

[Published February 9, 1960.

CHAPTER 642

AN ACT to create 62.13 (4) (f) of the statutes, relating to the eligibility of certain persons for re-employment as a police officer.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

62.13 (4) (f) of the statutes is created to read:

62.13 (4) (f) Any person who has completed at least 20 years of service on an authorized police department and who has retired on the assumption that he was eligible for a pension under sub. (9) may be reemployed in a position commensurate with his physical and mental abilities within the department for such period as may be required to make him eligible for a pension without regard to the qualifications imposed on persons first entering such service.

Approved January 28, 1960.